CONTRACT, LEASE, AGREEMENT CONTROL FORM

Date:	02/01/2024
Contract/Lease Control #:	C22-3176-WS
Procurement#:	RFP WS 64-21
Contract/Lease Type:	AGREEMENT
Award To/Lessee:	J&P CONSTRUCTION CO, INC./DBA JAMISON CONSTRUCTION
	<u>COMPANY</u>
Owner/Lessor:	OKALOOSA COUNTY
Effective Date:	01/11/2024
Expiration Date:	11/22/2024
Description of:	APWRF SOLIDS HANDLING EXPANSION PROJECT
Department:	WS
Department Monitor:	HACKETT
Monitor's Telephone #:	<u>850-651-7172</u>
	MHACKETT@MYOKALOOSA.COM
Closed:	

CC: BCC RECORDS

CHANGE ORDER FORM

Date: 01/30/2024 Contract No.: C22-3176-WS	Change Order No.: 06
Owner: OKALOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY CON	MISSIONERS
Contractor: J&P Construction Company Inc	
	•
CHANGE TO CONTRAC	
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
Original Contract Price:	\$ 8,725,000
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	\$ 190,175
Present Contract Price:	\$ 8,915,175
This Change Order will (add/deduct):	\$ 17,800
New Contract Price:	\$8,932,975
CHANGE TO CONTRA	CT TIME
DESCRIPTION	DATE OF NUMBER OF DAYS
Original Contract Time:	750 days
Original Substantial Completion Date:	Saturday July 20th ,2024
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	95 days
This Change Order will (add/deduct):	30 days
New Contract Time:	875 days
New Substantial Completion Date:	Friday November 22nd, 2024
REQUESTED BY: May factor APPROVALS PROJECT ENGINEER: 1999 1999	DATE: 1/31/24 DATE: 1/31/24
OWNER: CONTRACTOR: DeRita Mason Digitally signed by DeRita Mason Date: 2024.01.31 15:03:23 -0600	DATE: 1/3/24
DeRita Mason, Purchasing Manager	DATE:

This Change Order is an amendment to the Contract/Agreement between Contractor and the Owner, and all other contract provisions shall remain in full force and effect unless specifically amended in writing, signed by both parties.

CONTRACT: C22-3176-WS
J&P Construction Co., Inc. dba Jamison Const
APWRF Solids Handling Expansion Project
EXPIRES:11/22/2024





CM NO.:	06
DATE:	January 31,2024
PROJECT:	Arbennie Pritchett WRF Solids Expansion Project
PROJECT NO.:	100558
CONTRACTOR:	J&P Construction Company, Inc.

Scope of Work -

This Change Order is for repairs needed to removal of Centrifuge #1 for repairs and also for relocation of Centrifuge #2 to allow for continued solids handling. This is additional work not included in the original contract that will need to be done to keep the current solids handling process in operation. Due to the necessary nature of this process, the plant manager requested this work to be prioritized to get back online as quickly as possible.

The estimated cost of \$17,800 given by contractor includes the following: Price to perform CM #6 includes:

- 1. Remove existing old Centrifuge for you to get repaired.
- 2. Move new Centrifuge from current installed location to the existing slot.
- 3. Startup new Centrifuge to place in service.
- 4. Install the repaired Centrifuge upon return on the new open slot.

Exclusions:

- 1. Excludes wiring & controls. This work is performed by others.
- 2. Assumes both units match exactly and modifications are not required.
- 3. Modifications or additional materials will be at an additional cost.

This Change Order will add an additional 30 days to the final completion date to allow for the work required. If approved the new time will be amended to 875 calendar days for final completion with a new substantial completion date of Friday November 22nd, 2024.